38
© 2002-2009, AFL Telecommunications, all rights reserved.   Revision 1.3,  3.12.09
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
LightLink™ Fiber Optic Splice Trays
Features
• Interchangeable inserts allow for single or mass fusion or mechanical splices
• Pre-molded snaps that securely hold buffer tubes or spiral wrap while splicing
• In-line or butt splice capability

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
LightLink™ Fiber Optic Splice Trays
Ordering Information – Accessories
Description MoDel # part #
40mm Fiber Protection  Telcordia™ compliant.  50 pcs. per bag. FPS-40mm 911976-00-00
60mm Fiber Protection Fusion Splice Sleeves.  Telcordia™ compliant.  50 pcs. per bag. FPS-60mm 91877-01
Core Tube Cable Fiber Router for routing fiber up to 8 directions. For all central core tube sizes. 1X8-CTR 911167-02
Loose Tube or Ribbon Router for routing fiber up to 6 directions. For all Loose Tube and up to 12 fiber Ribbon. 1X6-LRR 912085-00-00
Ordering information – Aerial Weathertight Fiber Optic Splice Closures
part # MoDel # Description lg-410-u lg-420-u lg-500-u lg-600-u
91710-06 LL-2400 Single Fusion Splice Tray - Stores 24 single fused fibers, base,
cover, (1) twenty-four position fusion splice holder, tie-wraps.
(3 Trays) 72 Single
Fusion
N/A (3 Trays) 72 Fibers
Single Fusion
(12 Trays) 288
Fibers Single Fusion
911289-00-02 LL-2448 Universal Splice Tray - Stores 24 single fusion or 4 mass fusion
sleeves (48 fibers), base, deep cover, tie-wraps).
(2 Trays) 48 Single
Fusion / 96 Mass
Fusion
N/A (2 Trays) 48 Single
Fusion / 96 Mass
Fusion
(8 Trays) 192 Single
Fusion / 384 Mass
Fusion
911437-00-02 LL-4848 Mass Fusion Splice Tray - Stores 12 mass fusion sleeves (144 fibers)
Base, deep cover, (1) 12 position mass sleeve holder, tie-wraps.
(2 Trays) 288 Mass
Fusion
N/A (2 Trays) 288 Mass
Fusion
(8 Trays) 1152
Mass Fusion
Ordering Information – Splicing Cabinets and Shelves
Description MoDel # part #
Telescoping Splice Tray - Stores up to 48 single fusion sleeves or 12 mass fusion sleeves (144 fibers).
For use in the following products; LL-300, LL-288/576, LL-720/1440, OTSS-SYS1, OSS-SYS2 and OSS-SYS1.
STF-48 911442-00-00
Dimensions
LL-2448 and LL-4848 Splice Trays LL-2400 Splice Tray LL-4896 Splice Tray
OEE Splice TrayLL-1248, LL-2450 and LL-4850 Splice Trays LL-2425 Splice Tray
40
© 2002-2009, AFL Telecommunications, all rights reserved.   Revision 1.3,  3.12.09
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
LL-2425